HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 291 by Senator Lambert

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 10, insert "A." and delete "shall"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 3, change "conviction" to "and conviction"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, at the beginning of line 9, change "A." to "B."
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, at the beginning of line 13, change "<u>B.</u>" to "<u>C.</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 15, change "28 C.F.R. §20.1" to "28 CFR 20.1"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the end of line 16, delete "**Federal**" and delete line 17 in its entirety and insert:
- 13 "FBI Criminal Justice Information Services Advisory Policy Board."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 4, change "C." to "D."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 11, change "**D.(1)**" to "**E.(1)**" and change "**shall**" to "**do**"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 3, at the end of line 18, insert "the"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 3, at the beginning of line 20, change "<u>E.</u>" to "<u>F.</u>"